
Education Maintenance Allowance (EMA) 
Payment Dates 2019/20 

 

ATTEND DURING WEEK(S) ENDING YOU’LL BE PAID ON PAYMENTS 

6 September 2019 Mon 16 September 2019 ONE 

13 September 2019 
Mon 30 September 2019 TWO 

20 September 2019 
27 September 2019 

Mon 14 October 2019 TWO 
4 October 2029 
11 October 2019 

Mon 28 October 2019 TWO 
18 October 2019 
25 October 2019 

Mon 11 November 2019 ONE 
1 November 2019 * 
8 November 2019 

Mon 25 November 2019 TWO 
15 November 2019 
22 November 2019 

Mon 9 December 2019 TWO 
29 November 2019 
6 December 2019 

Mon 23 December 2019 TWO 
13 December 2019 
20 December 2019 

Mon 6 January 2020 ONE 
27 December 2019 * 
3 January 2020 * 

Mon 20 January 2020 ONE 
10 January 2020 
17 January 2020 

Mon 3 February 2020 TWO 
24 January 2020 
31 January 2020 

Mon 17 February 2020 TWO 
7 February 2020 
14 February 2020 

Mon 2 March 2020 ONE 
21 February 2020 * 
28 February 2020 

Mon 16 March 2020 TWO 
6 March 2020 
13 March 2020 

Mon 30 March 2020 TWO 
20 March 2020 
27 March 2020 

Tue 14 April 2020 TWO 
3 April 2020 
10 April 2020 * 

Mon 27 April 2020 No payment  
17 April 2020 * 
24 April 2020 

Mon 11 May 2020 TWO 
1 May 2020 
8 May 2020 

Tue 26 May 2020 TWO 
15 May 2020 
22 May 2020 

Mon 8 June 2020 ONE 
29 May 2020 * 
5 June 2020 

Mon 22 June 2020 TWO 
12 June 2020 
19 June 2020 

Mon 6 July 2020 TWO 
26 June 2020 

 
 

* No payment is made for holidays 
 

All explained absence notes must be returned to the EMA office within 2 weeks of the absence.  For 
all enquiries please contact the Student Funding Team on 01792 890774/890758. 


